
Government of West Bengal
Irrigation &, Waterways Department

JalasampadBhavan(3PD Fl.); Salt Lake; Kol-91

No. 1669- IE-2T-04/09(Pt.ll)
Date:28/06/2017

Corrigendum
The name of Assistant Engineer (Civil) in S1.No.6 of this Department's Notification No. 36
dated 05.06.2017 will be read as 'Sri Asok Kumar Sadhukhan' instead of 'Sri Ashok Kumar
Sadhukhan' and his place of posting on transfer will be read as 'AE attached to Investigation
& Planning Division (Central), Berhampore' instead of 'AE attached to Investigation

Planning & Evaluation (Central) Division, Berhampore'

Other contents of the Notification will remain unchanged.

~.,
Joint Secretary to the

Government of West Bengal

No. 166911(14)- IE-2T-04/09(Pt.II)
Dated: 28/06/2017

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:

1. Principal Accountant General(A&E), W.B., Treasury Buildings, Kolkata- 700001

2. Chief Engineer .1&W Dte.

3. The Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, I&E Directorate,
Jalasampad Bhavan, 4thfloor, Bidhannagar, Kolkata-700091.

4. Superintending Engineer. ·····················, I & W ]jirectorate.
5. Pay & Accounts Officer/Treasury Officer. ···················· .

6. P.S to Hon'ble MIC, I & Department.
7. P.A to Principal Secretary, I 'w Department.
8. P.A to Secretary, 1&W Departme
9. Superintendent of West Bengal Press, 1?,Goparn;gar Road, Alipur, Kol.-700027
10. Executive Engineer. ':::.::: ··I & W Directorate.

11. Sri Asok Kumar Sadhukhan, A.E., ··················,I & W Dte.
~ecutive Engineer, D.V.C. Study Cell,&Nodal Officer E-Govemance, Jalasampad

Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700 091 with the request to upload this Order to the

Department's website.

14. Guard File.

Joint Secretary to the
Government of West Bengal


